
2025 Lackawanna College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 26, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 34-18   Conf: 11-4   Home: 18-3   Away: 13-13   Neutral: 3-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (423), Opp (422)   DPs Turned: Team (20), Opp (24)   IBB: Team (2), Hughes (1), Kelleher (1), Opp (1)   Picked Off: Czerniak
(1), Henderson IV (1), Kelleher (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
24 Brown, Deacon .440 52-52 175 56 77 18 3 12 61 137 .783 29 11 24 0 .534 4 1 3-4 71 4 1 .987
34 Hughes, John .433 46-46 150 56 65 19 1 10 54 116 .773 32 17 33 0 .567 2 0 2-2 252 22 4 .986
40 Kelleher, Jake .425 46-44 160 61 68 16 0 7 38 105 .656 21 12 16 0 .518 2 0 6-6 256 15 2 .993
4 Henderson IV, Brooks .392 51-50 194 58 76 20 2 7 60 121 .624 16 8 22 1 .446 6 1 14-18 61 137 15 .930
18 Kegerreis, Louis .351 47-47 168 53 59 19 0 7 51 99 .589 20 14 24 0 .454 3 0 1-2 63 52 12 .906
3 Matson, Nick .333 50-47 165 36 55 12 2 3 44 80 .485 20 3 33 0 .406 4 2 17-17 82 5 2 .978
13 Friend , Jack .248 47-37 121 37 30 3 0 0 15 33 .273 20 6 23 0 .381 0 3 4-4 23 53 7 .916
31 Wood , Theo .667 5-0 3 3 2 0 0 0 0 2 .667 1 1 1 0 .800 0 0 1-1 1 1 0 1.000
25 Lepage, Tyler .465 30-25 86 20 40 8 0 6 32 66 .767 10 2 10 0 .520 2 0 0-0 7 8 1 .938
37 Williams , Josiah .417 20-2 12 4 5 1 0 0 3 6 .500 2 0 5 0 .467 1 0 1-1 14 3 0 1.000
6 Hirschfeld, Kenny .391 34-21 92 26 36 9 1 2 23 53 .576 4 3 15 0 .434 0 0 1-1 148 5 6 .962
5 Zuppo, Mark .340 20-14 47 17 16 1 1 1 11 22 .468 10 0 12 0 .448 1 0 6-6 16 0 3 .842
15 Weidner , Jackson .273 31-5 22 12 6 1 1 1 9 12 .545 6 3 7 0 .484 0 0 6-7 12 0 0 1.000
28 Czerniak, Jordan .268 24-13 56 16 15 3 0 1 7 21 .375 3 2 15 0 .328 0 0 5-5 10 1 2 .846
26 Prudente, Jason .261 35-27 88 21 23 8 0 4 26 43 .489 16 5 20 0 .393 3 0 1-1 25 29 5 .915
41 Murphy, McDermott .250 9-3 12 3 3 0 0 0 1 3 .250 2 0 4 0 .357 0 0 0-0 20 0 2 .909
14 Dalton, Grant .232 31-14 56 14 13 4 0 1 11 20 .357 13 2 20 0 .389 1 0 6-6 15 2 0 1.000
1 Jones, Quinten .217 13-6 23 4 5 1 0 0 4 6 .261 4 0 9 0 .333 0 0 0-0 5 7 3 .800
12 Newhart, Cody .167 9-4 18 1 3 1 0 0 4 4 .222 1 1 9 0 .238 1 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
49 Montez, Julian .143 19-3 14 2 2 1 0 0 5 3 .214 2 0 5 0 .250 0 0 0-0 8 1 1 .900
19 Haifley, Kolton .143 6-1 7 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 .143 0 2 1 0 .333 0 0 1-1 1 3 1 .800
77 Digrigoli, Antonio .130 15-6 23 2 3 0 0 0 2 3 .130 5 1 12 0 .300 1 0 1-1 42 1 1 .977
33 Newhouse, Liam .083 13-2 12 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .083 4 0 6 0 .313 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
44 Novakowski, Ryan .000 15-12 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 4 6 0 1.000
35 Brandt, Landon .000 14-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 1-1 1 1 0 1.000
Totals .354 52-52 1707 508 604 145 11 62 461 957 .561 241 93 328 1 .453 31 7 77-84 1150 387 76 .953
Opponents .272 52-52 1546 332 421 75 9 17 278 565 .365 280 79 433 3 .406 17 5 116-123 1137 367 88 .945

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
25 Lepage, Tyler 0.00 1-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 0 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 0
5 Zuppo, Mark 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0 0 0
77 Digrigoli, Antonio 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
3 Matson, Nick 2.19 0-1 11 1 0 0-0 2 12.1 13 4 3 10 15 2 0 0 .260 0 1 0 2 0
55 Arkey, Anthony 2.70 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 5 1 1 2 3 1 0 0 .357 2 1 0 0 0
17 Ruffing , Zach 3.21 2-0 14 0 0 0-0 0 28.0 27 14 10 16 26 5 1 0 .257 1 7 0 0 0
22 Creighton, Jay 3.66 3-0 15 2 0 0-0 0 19.2 12 10 8 18 22 3 0 1 .164 5 4 0 0 0
11 O'Leary, Liam 4.45 7-5 18 13 2 0-0 0 83.0 86 50 41 40 121 13 3 3 .257 12 12 0 1 2
8 Barilaro, Brant 4.50 0-1 2 2 0 0-0 0 4.0 6 2 2 1 2 0 0 1 .353 0 1 0 0 0
21 Sajeski, Trey 5.25 8-1 15 13 3 0-0 0 60.0 69 42 35 28 66 12 1 4 .280 3 9 1 2 1
49 Montez, Julian 6.00 1-0 11 1 0 0-0 0 9.0 8 6 6 8 14 1 0 0 .229 3 2 0 0 0
23 Creighton, George 7.13 1-1 16 0 0 0-0 0 17.2 15 14 14 16 19 4 0 1 .238 1 9 0 1 1
37 Williams , Josiah 8.31 3-2 12 0 0 0-0 0 17.1 22 19 16 13 19 5 0 0 .297 6 4 0 1 0
44 Novakowski, Ryan 9.28 5-3 14 12 2 1-0 0 53.1 76 62 55 25 55 11 3 4 .332 5 11 0 7 0
50 Jacobs, Daniel 9.77 0-0 10 6 0 0-0 0 15.2 17 18 17 20 16 2 0 0 .279 7 4 0 0 0
10 Klyver, Hayden 10.06 2-3 14 0 0 0-0 2 17.0 26 20 19 9 15 4 1 1 .338 2 4 0 1 0
99 Ward, Peter 10.12 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 3 3 3 4 2 1 0 0 .273 0 2 0 0 0
29 Morgan, Jaden 10.61 0-0 8 2 0 0-0 0 9.1 7 11 11 19 10 1 0 1 .219 4 2 1 0 0
9 Hansen, Jack 11.74 1-0 7 0 0 0-0 0 7.2 8 14 10 11 4 2 0 0 .276 2 1 0 1 0
35 Brandt, Landon 12.91 0-0 11 0 0 0-0 0 7.2 3 12 11 20 7 0 0 0 .111 5 2 0 0 0
27 Long, Cole 13.50 0-1 5 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 2 9 5 11 5 0 0 0 .182 3 2 0 0 1
20 Moore, Geoffrey 16.88 0-0 7 0 0 0-0 0 8.0 15 20 15 6 9 5 0 1 .357 0 1 0 1 0



Totals 6.33 34-18 201 52 7 3 4 383.2 421 332 270 280 433 72 9 17 .272 61 79 3 17 5
Opponents 10.69 18-34 167 51 3 1 4 379.0 604 508 450 241 328 141 11 62 .354 74 93 10 31 7

PB: Team (14), Totals (14), Hirschfeld (12), Kelleher (2), Opp (27)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Creighton 1, Novakowski 1, Totals , Opp (3)   
SBA/ATT: Totals (227-239), Hirschfeld (60-62), Kelleher (41-44), Sajeski (21-21), Novakowski (20-21), O'Leary (12-16), Digrigoli (10-10),
Morgan (8-9), Ward (7-7), Hansen (6-7), Jacobs (6-6), Moore (6-6), Williams  (5-5), Creighton (4-4), Long (4-4), Ruffing  (4-4), Arkey (3-3),
Brandt (3-3), Klyver (3-3), Montez (2-2), Creighton (1-1), Lepage (1-1)   



2025 Lackawanna College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 26, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
14 Dalton, Grant 17 15 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
37 Williams , Josiah 17 14 3 0 1.000 2 5 0 1.000 0 0
15 Weidner , Jackson 12 12 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Novakowski, Ryan 10 4 6 0 1.000 0 20 1 .952 0 0
22 Creighton, Jay 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
23 Creighton, George 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
33 Newhouse, Liam 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
50 Jacobs, Daniel 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
27 Long, Cole 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
29 Morgan, Jaden 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 8 1 .889 0 0
31 Wood , Theo 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Brandt, Landon 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
9 Hansen, Jack 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 6 1 .857 0 0
12 Newhart, Cody 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
40 Kelleher, Jake 273 256 15 2 .993 0 41 3 .932 2 0
24 Brown, Deacon 76 71 4 1 .987 1 0 0 — 0 0
34 Hughes, John 278 252 22 4 .986 15 0 0 — 0 0
3 Matson, Nick 89 82 5 2 .978 0 0 0 — 0 0
77 Digrigoli, Antonio 44 42 1 1 .977 0 10 0 1.000 0 0
6 Hirschfeld, Kenny 159 148 5 6 .962 0 60 2 .968 12 1
25 Lepage, Tyler 16 7 8 1 .938 1 1 0 1.000 0 0
4 Henderson IV, Brooks 213 61 137 15 .930 13 0 0 — 0 0
13 Friend , Jack 83 23 53 7 .916 3 0 0 — 0 0
26 Prudente, Jason 59 25 29 5 .915 3 0 0 — 0 0
41 Murphy, McDermott 22 20 0 2 .909 1 0 0 — 0 0
18 Kegerreis, Louis 127 63 52 12 .906 8 0 0 — 0 0
49 Montez, Julian 10 8 1 1 .900 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
28 Czerniak, Jordan 13 10 1 2 .846 1 0 0 — 0 0
5 Zuppo, Mark 19 16 0 3 .842 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Klyver, Hayden 6 2 3 1 .833 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
1 Jones, Quinten 15 5 7 3 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Haifley, Kolton 5 1 3 1 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Sajeski, Trey 9 2 5 2 .778 0 21 0 1.000 0 0
17 Ruffing , Zach 4 1 2 1 .750 2 4 0 1.000 0 0
11 O'Leary, Liam 11 1 7 3 .727 0 12 4 .750 0 0
20 Moore, Geoffrey 3 0 2 1 .667 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
55 Arkey, Anthony 0 0 0 0 .000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
8 Barilaro, Brant 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
99 Ward, Peter 0 0 0 0 .000 0 7 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 1613 1150 387 76 .953 50 227 12 .950 14 1
Opponents 1592 1137 367 88 .945 61 151 14 .915 27 0


